R. 76-2202

RESOLUTION No._ *<15910

Adopted on MAY 5 1976

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That Change Order No. 2, dated November 25, 1975,
heretofore filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document

No. 755188 |, issued in connection with the contract

between The City of San Diego and Griffith Company for the
improvement of CAMINO RUIZ, BLACK MOUNTAIN ROAD AND MIRA
MESA BOULEVARD, said contract having been filed in the
office of the City Clerk as Document No. 750823, be and
the same is hereby approved; and the change therein set
forth, amounting to a net decrease in the contract price
of $28,923:35, be and the same is hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of
$78,190.00 is hereby authorized out of Gas Tax Fund Reserve 220
of The City of San Diego, solely and exclusively, for the
City's contribution and related costs for the above project,

supplementing Resolution No. 212748 in this amount.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

; /

sy —Fert w) INeCpebog
Robert W. MacCartee
Deputy City Attorney

RWM:1c:823.5
4/19/76
Aud.Cert.$7718
Or.Dept. :Engr. &Dev.

MICROFILMED

MAY 241378

;if .:_ cc1265-8 (REY, 1:72) 01010



.
-

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the
Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § 78,190.00 Fund _G2s Tax Fund Reserve

Purpose City's contribution for the improvement of Camino Ruiz, Black Mountain

Road & Mira Mesa Boulevard B
S L

Auditor and Comptroller of
The City of San Diego, Calif.

Ud¥ 9161

& =

Date April 9 ., 1916 £ By \ E
. S o o
- - T
o 3z oo

L vy

ot - =

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE L= m

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the

Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said
appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed § 78,190.00 WM

ol
i1 9 76 Auditor and Comptroller of
Dated __APT — 19 ity of SpfDiego sCalit.

BY‘}Z;" ;%W

N

b Dwome T~
Resolution No.
Fuad 244 Prog./Elem. 4507 Object 3480 Project No. 520931

Purpose _Same as above

Vendor _ Griffith Company M I C R O l- I L M E D
MAY 24 1978

CERTIFICATE NO. 7718

AC-381 (nzv.A'l-n) 215310 HAY 5 ‘976 0101 o |



MAY ... 51915*~~ .

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on

by the following vote:
Councilmen Yeas Nays Excused Absent
Gil Johnson D D D [B/
Maureen F. O'Connor 1 D D
Lee Hubbard [{ g O O
Leon L. Williams E'Z/ O ] O
Floyd L. Morrow (E/ O d J |
Tom Gade Er O O D ’ '
Jim Ellis IZ{ O O o
Jess D. Haro E/ | O E{ }
Mayor Pete Wilson D D D
AUTHENTICATED BY:
PETE WILSON :
Mayor of The City of San Diego, Califomnia,

EDWARD NIELSEN

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .

(Seal)
g S
[ oy
‘N‘ e L]
T &
S 3 o> ~d
~ e, -
S S
-7 -~
Ly ez M o
R R o VI X
[+l o Loy
5 e —
- £3
— IRgS
S L o«
£ ©» -

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

MAY 51976

Resolution 215910 Adopted ..

ccr276 (REV. 12-75) | M l C R O F[ L . ' ‘ . .
VRIS 01012




